
 
 
 
 

 
Development of Remote and Virtual Laboratories for Teaching and Training 
Engineering Students in the South Mediterranean and Sub-Saharan Higher 

Education Institutions (RL4Eng) 
 

 
  1/2 

 

 

Kickoff Meeting, 20-22 March 2023 
Yarmouk University, Irbid 21163 Jordan 

 

Agenda 
 
 
Monday, 20th March 2023 
Location: Main Conference Room 

 

08:30 
 
09:00 
 
9:30 
 
 
13:00 
 
 
15:20 
 
16:30 
 
 
17:00 

Pickup from the Hotel (by bus) 
 
Registration 
 
Participation and Exhibition at Yarmouk 
University 3rd International Week 
 
Presentation at Yarmouk University 3rd 
International Week 
 
Lunch 
 
Visit to YU Faculty of Engineering (Tour in the 
labs) 
 
Dinner 
 

 
 

 
 
All Partners 
 
 
Mwaffaq Otoom, Project Coordinator 
 
 
 
 
 

All Partners 
 

21:15 Drop off at the Hotel (Walking) 
 

 

 

 

Tuesday, 21st March 2023 
Location: Hijjawi Faculty for Engineering Technology 

 

09:00 
 
09:30 
 

Pickup from the Hotel (walking) 
 
Registration 
 

 
 



 
 
 
 

 
Development of Remote and Virtual Laboratories for Teaching and Training 
Engineering Students in the South Mediterranean and Sub-Saharan Higher 

Education Institutions (RL4Eng) 
 

 
  2/2 

10:00 
 
11:00 
 
12:00 
 
13:00  
 
14:00  
 
15:00 
 
 
 
 
16:00 
 
17:00 
 
 

Welcome note & Project Introduction 
 
WP1: Preparation 
 
WP2: Development: Training 
 
WP3: Development: Remote Labs 
 
Lunch 
 
WP4: Quality 
 
 
 
 
WP5: Dissemination 
 
Closing remarks 
 
 

Mwaffaq Otoom, Project Coordinator 
 
BAU 
 
UCLM 
 
H-BRS  
 
 
 

- PS 
- Mrs. Angelika Sachsenröder, CEAC - 

Consultancy for EU-Funded Academic 
Cooperation, Germany 

 
TAG-ITI 
 
YU 

17:30 Drop off at the Hotel (Walking)  

 

Wednesday, 22nd March 2023 
Location: Hijjawi Faculty for Engineering Technology 

 

08:30 
 
09:00 
 

Pickup from the Hotel (walking) 
 
Registration 

 
 

09:30 
 
12:30 
 
13:30  
 
20:00 

WP6: Management 
 
Open discussion and Wrap-up 
  
Social Activity 
 
Drop off at the Hotel (Walking) 

Mwaffaq Otoom, Project Coordinator 
 
All partners 
 
 
 
 

   
 


