



Co-funded by the
Erasmus+ Programme
of the European Union

Development of Remote and Virtual Laboratories for Teaching and Training Engineering Students in the South Mediterranean and Sub-Saharan Higher Education Institutions (RL4Eng)

Kickoff Meeting, 20-22 March 2023

Yarmouk University, Irbid 21163 Jordan

Agenda

Monday, 20th March 2023

Location: Main Conference Room

08:30	Pickup from the Hotel (by bus)	
09:00	Registration	
9:30	Participation and Exhibition at Yarmouk University 3rd International Week	All Partners
13:00	Presentation at Yarmouk University 3rd International Week	Mwaffaq Otoom, Project Coordinator
15:20	Lunch	
16:30	Visit to YU Faculty of Engineering (Tour in the labs)	All Partners
17:00	Dinner	
21:15	Drop off at the Hotel (Walking)	

Tuesday, 21st March 2023

Location: Hijjawi Faculty for Engineering Technology

09:00	Pickup from the Hotel (walking)	
09:30	Registration	



Co-funded by the
Erasmus+ Programme
of the European Union

Development of Remote and Virtual Laboratories for Teaching and Training Engineering Students in the South Mediterranean and Sub-Saharan Higher Education Institutions (RL4Eng)

10:00	Welcome note & Project Introduction	Mwaffaq Ootom, Project Coordinator
11:00	WP1: Preparation	BAU
12:00	WP2: Development: Training	UCLM
13:00	WP3: Development: Remote Labs	H-BRS
14:00	Lunch	
15:00	WP4: Quality	- PS - Mrs. Angelika Sachsenröder, CEAC - Consultancy for EU-Funded Academic Cooperation, Germany
16:00	WP5: Dissemination	TAG-ITI
17:00	Closing remarks	YU
17:30	Drop off at the Hotel (Walking)	

Wednesday, 22nd March 2023

Location: Hijjawi Faculty for Engineering Technology

08:30	Pickup from the Hotel (walking)	
09:00	Registration	
09:30	WP6: Management	Mwaffaq Ootom, Project Coordinator
12:30	Open discussion and Wrap-up	All partners
13:30	Social Activity	
20:00	Drop off at the Hotel (Walking)	